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@minvws.ni];IEEE.
@rivm.nl];

@thrivemanagementconsultancy.com]
From:

Sent: Wed 4/1/2020 3:51:20 PM

Subject: Re: Jack Ma Foundation: donation to Netherlands Ministry of Health(500k masks/50k test kits/10k protective clothing sets)

Received: Wed 4/1/2020 3:51:49 PM
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Ik heb inmiddels contact gehad metIEEE

Wij maken verdere afspraken voor het testen en verzenden van deze kits.

Bedankt,
5.1.2e

Sent from my iPhone

On 1 Apr 2020, at 17:37, HEE @postnl nl> wrote:

Dank voor je mail. De donatie is in meerdere etappes binnen gekomen. De jassen en de face masks zijn reeds in de

centrale voorraad van het Landelijk Consortium Hulpmiddelen opgenomen en zullen niet naar het RIVM hoeven. Bij

het inslaan van deze producten is ook een kwaliteitscheck gedaan.

De 50.000 tests liggen op dit moment bij Mediq in Bleiswijk, aangezien deze bij -20 bewaard dienden te worden en dit

niet op de centrale voorraadlocatie mogelijk was. Hier is naar mijn weten nog geen kwaliteitscontrole op geweest.

EEE jij contact op willen nemen met [EENom ze naar de juiste plek te laten verplaatsen?

Met vriendelijke groet,

»

ostnl.nl
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Prinses Beatrixlaan 23 » 2595 AK « Den Haa

van:INEEESECESET o iv i>
Verzonden: woensdag 1 april 2020 16:33

@rivm.nl>

Onderwerp: RE: Jack Ma Foundation: donation to Netherlands Ministry of Health (500k masks/50k test kits/10k protective

clothing sets)



992873

Ik heb begrepen dat onderstaande zending bij jou in Bergambacht staan. Ik ben van het RIVM en hou

me onder andere bezig met de maskers en testen. Is het mogelijk om de spullen op te laten brengen?

500.000 face masks zouden rechtstreeks naar het test centrum kunnen. De 50.000 test kitjes en

10.000 labjassen kunnen we in eerste instantie wel kwijt op het RIVM voordat we ze gaan

testen/controleren.

PS, we zijn natuurlijk zeer dankbaar, maar ook vreselijk druk met deze hele corona crisis. Als je ons

hiermee kunt helpen zou je ons enorm van dienst zijn.

Mijn collega os EE -- als contactpersoon fungeren.

RIVM - Centrum Veiligheid
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9, 3721 MA Bilthoven

Postbus 1, 3720 BA Bilthoven
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trom: ERE MERE ostoln>
Sent: donderdag 26 maart 2020 16:06

Subject: FW: Jack Ma Foundation: donation to Netherlands Ministry of Health (500k masks/50k test kits/10k protective

clothing sets)

van:INEESECNNBEEEEDNo inv n>Verzonden: vrijdag 20 maart 2020 16:11

Aan: JEM @oostnl.ni>
Onderwerp: FW: Jack Ma Foundation: donation to Netherlands Ministry of Health (500k masks/50k test kits/10k protective

clothing sets)

Zoals net besproken aan de telefoon: hierbij de specificaties van de testkits.

Kun je deze doorgeven aan Bergambacht?

Groet

LT Wd

<1mage005.pg>

EE| (Senior) Beleidsmedewerker |
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Directie Geneesmiddelen en Medische Technologie
Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport |

Parnassusplein 5 | 2511 VX | Den Haag | Postbus 20350 | 2500 EJ | Den Haag |
*

06

= minvws.nl | www.rijksoverheid.nl |

5.1.2e

] 5.1.2e
i] 0 cainiao.com> {EXER

ack Ma Foundation: donation to Netherlands Ministry of Health (500k masks/50k test kits/10k protective

clothing sets)

We can confirm that PostNL will be the administrative receiver for both the PostNL donation (48k masks) and for the

donation to the Netherlands government from the Jack Ma Foundation.

(My colleagues | IEEE om our Cainiao logistics company are here in cc and they are both working with

PostNL to arrange both)

Regarding the donation from the Jack Ma Foundation, can you please (re-)confirm today that you are willing to accept

the donation of:

* 500k face masks

* 50k test kits (see specifications in attachments)
* 10k protective clothing sets

We will ensure these products arrive in Bergambacht as soon as possible.

Vriendelijke groeten,

trom:IKE) EXE evs n>

Sent: 19 March 2020 13:45

T alibaba-inc.com>
Cc minvws.nl>

Subject: RE: first shipment of Netherlands tests arriving/ need receiver information details asap

Beste BCR

Thank you for the call. As discussed: you will contact PostNL to find out the deal for the shipment: whether they will

ship all or just their donation.

The location for delivery (both donations): Koolwijk Logistics, Transportstraat 2, 2861 DZ Bergambacht.

Kind regards,
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@alibaba-inc.com>

Verzonden: donderdag 19 maart 2020 11:56

minvws.nl>

minvws.n!>;[ERE<BEEEDNN© minvws.nl>
Onderwerp: RE: first shipment of Netherlands tests arriving / need receiver information details asap

Thank you

| 5120 [ON can email me or also call me this afternoon:JRE
Vriendelijke groeten,

From: minvws.nl>

@alibaba-inc.com>

@minvws.n>;[EXECSEEKER© invws.ni>
Subject: RE: first shipment of Netherlands tests arriving/ need receiver information details asap

Yes, will contact you about this.

minvws.nl>

Onderwerp: RE: first shipment of Netherlands tests arriving / need receiver information details asap

Urgentie: Hoog

Hello

| have received an out of office message from

Could someone from the Ministry of Health please help provide receiver details asap so that we can send these test

products this week?

Vriendelijke groeten,

) JIE ins. TR

992873
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From:

Sent: 19 March 2020 11:37

) SEE minvws.ni>;IESE.
@alibaba-inc.com>

Subject: first shipment of Netherlands tests arriving / need receiver information details asap

Nice to e-meet you here

We havea first shipment of tests arriving in our distribution centre Liege (Belgium) already on Saturday March 21%,

Could you please provide us today the receiver information details (name, address) so that we can immediately send

the products on?

Vriendelijke groeten,

5.1.2e

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is

verzonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid
voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you

are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks

inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability


